

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).10558/2023

K. HANUMANTHAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.106656/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.106662/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.106664/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR
Mr. Manjunath, Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has applied for exemption from surrendering. The application for exemption from surrendering has been placed before the Chamber Judge in view of Order V Rule 2 (35) of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. It is contended that the petitioner has been awarded two years of imprisonment. He was on bail during the trial and the appeal.

In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the petitioner is exempted from surrendering till the Special Leave Petition is placed for consideration before the appropriate Bench.

Hence, application for exemption from surrendering (IA No. 106662/2023) stands allowed.

(SUMIT KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER