

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 8564/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2023 in CRLRP No. 1215/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

K. HANUMANTHAPPA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(IA No. 106656/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepilli, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not receiving any instructions to pursue the matter any further.
2. Learned counsel for the State of Karnataka is present.
3. In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the petition is dismissed for want of instructions.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS